

CNR NO: WBDJ070002162022
JO CODE: WB00050

Special NDPS Case No. 12/2022

Order No. 7
Dated 15.09.2022

Today is fixed for production of the accused person.

Bail petition has been moved.

C.D has been produced for perusal.

Ld. Addl. P.P. and Ld. defence lawyer are present inside the court room.

Bail prayer is moved by the Ld. defence counsel and he prays for bail on compassionate ground. Ld. Addl. P.P. opposes the prayer of bail by submitting that the accused was found in possession of the narcotic substances of commercial quantity.

On consideration of the fact that the accused was found in possession of narcotic substances of commercial quantity and early stage of investigation, I am not inclined to enlarge the accused person on bail. So the bail prayer is considered and rejected at this stage.

Fix **29.09.2022** for production of the accused persons and I.O's report in final form.

C.D be returned.

D&C by me

Sd/-
Judge, Spl. Court (NDPS) In-charge
Kalimpong

Sd/-
Judge, Spl. Court (NDPS) In-charge
Kalimpong