

CNR No. WBDJ070002162022

JO Code: WB00682

Special NDPS Case No. 12 / 2022

Order No. 16

Dated 21.12.2022

Sole accused Chewang Tenzing Bhutia is produced from J/C.

Prosecution files hazira.

Today is fixed for production and report in respect o seized vehicle.

No report of seized vehicle is produced before this court.

I.O. is directed to appear beore this court along with report.

Inform the I.O.

Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition praying for bail for the accused.

CD is not produced today.

Call for CD.

Fix **23.12.2022** for production and hearing of bail petition.

Accused be remanded to J/C till date.

D&C by me

Sd/-
Judge, Spl. Court (NDPS)
Kalimpong

Sd/-
Judge, Spl. Court (NDPS)
Kalimpong