

CNRWBDJ070002162022
JO Code WB00682

Special NDPS Case 12/2022

Order No.11
20/11/2023

Accused Chewang Tenzing Bhutia is not produced from JC today.

Received one RT message from Supdt. Darjeeling district Correctional Home informing that the accused could not be produced today due to non availability of police escort.

Seen .

Prosecution files hazira of one witness namely Yogendra Gurung (CSW no 3).

The witness is examined in chief and cross examined in part as PW 2 and deferred at this stage as the accused is not produced before this court today.

Supdt. , Darjeeling District Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused person on 22/11/2023 positively.

Today (22/11/2023) for further cross of PW 2.

D & C by me

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)
Kalimpong.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)
Kalimpong.