

CNR WBDJ070002162022

Special NDPS Case no. 12/2022

Order no. 23

05.10.2024

The regular PO has been transferred to his new assignment and the court is lying
Vacant.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Chewang Tenzing Bhutia is present today by filing hazira.

Prosecution files hazira.

No witness is present today.

In absence of the regular PO the case is adjourned today.

Fix (07.10.2024) for evidence as per schedule.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court (NDPS)
Kalimpong (In-Charge).