

WBDJ070002162022
Jo Code WB01430

Special (NDPS) Case No. 12/2022

Order No. 26
01/02/2025

PO is on leave and she has not joined her duty as yet.

Accused Chewang Tenzing Bhutia on CB is absent today and he is represented by Id. Advocate by filing a petition u/sec. 317 of Cr.p.c

Prayer for representation is allowed.

No witness is present today.

Received RT message from RI Purba Bardhaman informing that C/1288 Dipak Rabi Das is unable to attend the court today due to L/O duty and prays for another date.

In absence of regular PO the case is adjourned today.

Fix 03/04/2025 for evidence of CSW no. 5 & 6.

Fix 04/04/2025 for evidence of CSW no. 7 & 8.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)
Kalimpong(In-charge)