

Special (NDPS) Case No.12 of 2022

Order No. 28
04/04/2025

Accused Chewang Tenzing Bhutia on court bail is present today and his hazira have been filed.

Ld. Spl. PP (POCSO) files hazira of two witnesses namely Deepak Rabidas (CSW no.7) & Thomas Subba (CSW no.8)

Ld. Defense counsel files a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.

Prayer for time allowed.

The witnesses so present today are hence discharged without examination.

Fix 03/06/2025 for further evidence of CSW nos. 3 & 5.

Fix 04/06/2025 for evidence of CSW nos. 2 & 6.

Fix 05/06/2025 for evidence of CSW nos. 7 & 8.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused to remain present on the dates of trial.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court, (NDPS)
Kalimpong