

WBDJ0700002162022
JO Code WB00935

Special NPDS Case No.12 of 2022

Order No 31
05/06/2025

Accused namely Chewang Tenzing Bhutia on court bail is absent today and he is represented by Id. Advocate by filing a petition u/sec. 355 of BNSS.

Prayer for representation is allowed.

. Ld. Spl. PP (NDPS) is present today.

No witness is present today.

Fix 30/06/2025 for further evidence of PW2 & 3.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused to remain present on the date fixed.

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court,(NDPS)
Kalimpong