

CNR NO. WBDJ070002162022

JO Code : WB00935

Special NDPS Case No. 12/2022

Order No.31

Dated 30.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence of P.W.2 & 3.

Sole accused namely, Chewang Tenzing Bhutia is found absent and represented by his Ld. Counsel u/s 355 of BNSS.

Ld. P.P. as well as Ld. Defence counsel are also found present.

Witness P.W.2 is found present as per the endorsement of Ld. Special P.P.

Accordingly, P.W.2 namely Yogendra Gurung is further cross examined in full and discharged.

No further witness is present today.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 08.08.2025 for further cross-examination of P.W.3.

Fix 11.08.2025 for evidence of CSW Nos. 6 & 7

Fix 12.08.2025 for evidence of CSW Nos. 8 & 9.

Issue summonses accordingly.

D&C by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court (NDPS)

Kalimpong

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court (NDPS)

Kalimpong