

CNR No. WBDJ0700002162022

JO Code : WB00682

Special NDPS Case No. 12/2022

Order No.37

Dated 13.11.2025

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W.3.

Accused Chewang Tenzing Bhutia on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P. as well as Ld. Defence counsel are found present in court.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Todate (14.11.2025) for evidence of CSW No.6 & 7.

sd
Judge, Special Court (NDPS)
Kalimpong.