

CNR No. WBDJ070002162022

JO Code : WB00935

Special NDPS Case No. 12/2022

Order No. 38

Dated 14.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 6 and 7.

Ld. Lawyers of Kalimpong Bar Association abstained themselves from taking part in judicial work today as per the resolution dated 14.11.2025 passed by the Local bar Association, Kalimpong.

Hence, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 11.02.2026 for appearance and further cross-examination of P.W.3.

Fix 12.02.2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 6 and 7.

Issue summons accordingly.

D&C by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court (NDPS)

Kalimpong